
  
 

  

 

  
 

 
Freedom of Information Request FA 20/05/00185 
 

 

 

I am seeking the statistics of Subclasses 188, 888, 132 primary applicants lodged, granted, refused, and withdrawn for program year 2014/2015, 2016/2017, 2017/2018, 2018/2019 
where the Citizenship Country is Vietnamese.  
 

 

  



 

  
  

 

 
  

 

Visa applications granted for subclass 132, 188, 888 between 2014-15 and 2019-20 to 30 March 2020 with citizenship of Vietnamese and primary applicants only 
Response to FOI request FA 20/05/00185     
         
Source: Department of Home Affairs, 2020 (DD-1484.1) 

       
Note 1: Includes primary applicants only. 

 

      
Note 2: Figures between 1 and 4 are reported as < 5. 

       
         

      Financial Year 
Citizenship 
Country Visa Subclass Visa Sub-type 

2014-
15 

2015-
16 

2016-
17 

2017-
18 

2018-
19 

2019-20 to 
30/04/2020 

Vietnam 132 Business Talent Total Significant Business 
History < 5 < 5 10 10 30 17 

  188 Business Innovation and Investment (Provisional) Business Innovation 25 35 26 59 40 33 

    
Business Innovation 
Extension 0 0 0 3 < 5 < 5 

    Entrepreneur 0 0 0 0 < 5 0 
    Investor 8 16 30 30 39 34 
    Significant Investor < 5 8 < 5 < 5 9 5 
  188 Business Innovation and Investment (Provisional) Total 36 59 60 94 90 73 

  888 Business Innovation and Investment (Permanent) Business Innovation 0 0 < 5 < 5 6 7 
    Investor 0 0 0 0 < 5 < 5 
    Significant Investor 0 0 0 0 < 5 0 
  888 Business Innovation and Investment (Permanent) Total 0 0 < 5 < 5 8 9 
Vietnam Total   37 63 71 108 128 99 

  



 

  
  

 

 
  

 

         
Visa applications refused for subclass 132, 188, 888 between 2014-15 and 2019-20 to 30 March 2020 with citizenship of Vietnamese and primary applicants only 
Response to FOI request FA 20/05/00185     
         
Source: Department of Home Affairs, 2020 (DD-1484.2) 

       
Note 1: Includes primary applicants only. 

 

      
Note 2: Figures between 1 and 4 are reported as < 5. 

       
         

      Financial Year 
Citizenship 
Country Visa Subclass Visa Sub-type 

2014-
15 

2015-
16 

2016-
17 

2017-
18 

2018-
19 

2019-20 to 
30/04/2020 

Vietnam 132 Business Talent Significant Business History 0 0 0 < 5 < 5 0 

    
Venture Capital 
Entrepreneur 0 0 0 < 5 0 0 

  132 Business Talent Total   0 0 0 < 5 < 5 0 

  188 Business Innovation and Investment (Provisional) Business Innovation 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 6 8 

    
Business Innovation 
Extension 0 0 0 < 5 < 5 0 

    Investor 0 < 5 < 5 7 < 5 7 
    Significant Investor 0 0 0 0 < 5 0 
  188 Business Innovation and Investment (Provisional) Total 5 5 < 5 12 14 15 

  888 Business Innovation and Investment (Permanent) Business Innovation 0 0 0 0 < 5 0 
   Significant Investor 0 0 0 0 < 5 0 
  888 Business Innovation and Investment (Permanent) Total 0 0 0 0 < 5 0 
Vietnam Total   5 5 < 5 15 22 15 

         



 

  
  

 

 
  

 

Visa applications withdrawn for subclass 132, 188, 888 between 2014-15 and 2019-20 to 30 March 2020 with citizenship of Vietnamese and primary applicants only 
Response to FOI request FA 20/05/00185     
         
Source: Department of Home Affairs, 2020 (DD-1484.3) 

       
Note 1: Includes primary applicants only. 

 

      
Note 2: Figures between 1 and 4 are reported as < 5. 

       
         
      Financial Year 
Citizenship 
Country Visa Subclass Visa Sub-type 

2014-
15 

2015-
16 

2016-
17 

2017-
18 

2018-
19 

2019-20 to 
30/04/2020 

Vietnam 132 Business Talent Significant Business History 0 < 5 0 0 < 5 < 5 

   
Venture Capital 
Entrepreneur 0 0 0 < 5 0 0 

  132 Business Talent Total   0 < 5 0 < 5 < 5 < 5 
  188 Business Innovation and Investment (Provisional) Business Innovation 0 < 5 < 5 7 8 < 5 
   Investor < 5 < 5 < 5 6 8 < 5 
   Significant Investor 0 0 0 0 < 5 < 5 
  188 Business Innovation and Investment (Provisional) Total < 5 < 5 < 5 13 17 6 

  888 Business Innovation and Investment (Permanent) 
Total Business Innovation 0 0 < 5 0 0 0 

Vietnam Total   < 5 < 5 < 5 16 19 9 
  



 

  
  

 

 
  

 

Visa applications lodged for subclass 132, 188, 888 between 2014-15 and 2019-20 to 30 March 2020 with citizenship of Vietnamese and primary applicants only 
Source: Department of Home Affairs, 2020 (DD-1484.4) 

       
Note 1: Includes primary applicants only. 

 

      
Note 2: Figures between 1 and 4 are reported as < 5. 

 

      

      Financial Year 
Citizenship 
Country Visa Subclass Visa Sub-type 

2014-
15 

2015-
16 

2016-
17 

2017-
18 

2018-
19 

2019-20 to 
30/04/2020 

Vietnam 132 Business Talent Significant Business History < 5 6 19 53 68 82 

    
Venture Capital 
Entrepreneur 0 0 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 

  132 Business Talent Total   < 5 6 20 57 71 84 

  188 Business Innovation and Investment (Provisional) Business Innovation 36 27 83 99 138 170 
    Investor 20 28 76 84 91 124 
    Significant Investor 11 < 5 5 11 9 15 

    
Business Innovation 
Extension 0 0 < 5 < 5 5 < 5 

    
Significant Investor 
Extension 0 0 0 0 < 5 0 

    Entrepreneur 0 0 0 0 < 5 0 
  188 Business Innovation and Investment (Provisional) Total 67 56 166 197 245 312 

  888 Business Innovation and Investment (Permanent) Business Innovation 0 0 < 5 11 27 15 
    Investor 0 0 0 < 5 9 10 
    Significant Investor 0 0 < 5 < 5 < 5 6 
  888 Business Innovation and Investment (Permanent) Total 0 0 5 14 38 31 
Vietnam Total   69 62 191 268 354 427 

 


