

Australian Government

Freedom of Information Request FA 20/05/00185

I am seeking the statistics of Subclasses 188, 888, 132 primary applicants lodged, granted, refused, and withdrawn for program year 2014/2015, 2016/2017, 2017/2018, 2018/2019 where the Citizenship Country is Vietnamese.

Visa applications granted for subclass 132, 188, 888 between 2014-15 and 2019-20 to 30 March 2020 with citizenship of Vietnamese and primary applicants only Response to FOI request FA 20/05/00185

Source: Department of Home Affairs, 2020 (DD-1484.1)

Note 1: Includes primary applicants only.

Note 2: Figures between 1 and 4 are reported as < 5.

				Financial Year						
Citizenship Country	Visa Subclass	Visa Sub-type	2014- 15	2015- 16	2016- 17	2017- 18	2018- 19	2019-20 to 30/04/2020		
Vietnam	132 Business Talent Total	Significant Business History	< 5	< 5	10	10	30	17		
	188 Business Innovation and Investment (Provisional)	Business Innovation	25	35	26	59	40	33		
		Business Innovation Extension	0	0	0	3	< 5	< 5		
		Entrepreneur	0	0	0	0	< 5	0		
		Investor	8	16	30	30	39	34		
		Significant Investor	< 5	8	< 5	< 5	9	5		
	188 Business Innovation and Investment (Provisional) Total		36	59	60	94	90	73		
	888 Business Innovation and Investment (Permanent)	Business Innovation	0	0	< 5	< 5	6	7		
		Investor	0	0	0	0	< 5	< 5		
		Significant Investor	0	0	0	0	< 5	0		
	888 Business Innovation and Investment (Permanent) Total		0	0	< 5	< 5	8	9		
Vietnam Total			37	63	71	108	128	99		

Visa applications refused for subclass 132, 188, 888 between 2014-15 and 2019-20 to 30 March 2020 with citizenship of Vietnamese and primary applicants only Response to FOI request FA 20/05/00185

Source: Department of Home Affairs, 2020 (DD-1484.2) Note 1: Includes primary applicants only.

Note 2: Figures between 1 and 4 are reported as < 5.

					al Year			
Citizenship Country	Visa Subclass	Visa Sub-type	2014- 15	2015- 16	2016- 17	2017- 18	2018- 19	2019-20 to 30/04/2020
Vietnam	132 Business Talent	Significant Business History	0	0	0	< 5	< 5	0
		Venture Capital Entrepreneur	0	0	0	< 5	0	0
	132 Business Talent Total		0	0	0	< 5	< 5	0
	188 Business Innovation and Investment (Provisional)	Business Innovation	5	< 5	< 5	< 5	6	8
		Business Innovation Extension	0	0	0	< 5	< 5	0
		Investor	0	< 5	< 5	7	< 5	7
		Significant Investor	0	0	0	0	< 5	0
	188 Business Innovation and Investment (Provisional) Total		5	5	< 5	12	14	15
	888 Business Innovation and Investment (Permanent)	Business Innovation	0	0	0	0	< 5	0
		Significant Investor	0	0	0	0	< 5	0
	888 Business Innovation and Investment (Permanent) Total		0	0	0	0	< 5	0
Vietnam Total			5	5	< 5	15	22	15

Visa applications withdrawn for subclass 132, 188, 888 between 2014-15 and 2019-20 to 30 March 2020 with citizenship of Vietnamese and primary applicants only Response to FOI request FA 20/05/00185

Source: Department of Home Affairs, 2020 (DD-1484.3)

Note 1: Includes primary applicants only.

Note 2: Figures between 1 and 4 are reported as < 5.

	Visa Subclass		Financial Year						
Citizenship Country		Visa Sub-type	2014- 15	2015- 16	2016- 17	2017- 18	2018- 19	2019-20 to 30/04/2020	
Vietnam	132 Business Talent	Significant Business History	0	< 5	0	0	< 5	< 5	
		Venture Capital Entrepreneur	0	0	0	< 5	0	0	
	132 Business Talent Total		0	< 5	0	< 5	< 5	< 5	
	188 Business Innovation and Investment (Provisional)	Business Innovation	0	< 5	< 5	7	8	< 5	
		Investor	< 5	< 5	< 5	6	8	< 5	
		Significant Investor	0	0	0	0	< 5	< 5	
	188 Business Innovation and Investment (Provisional) Te	otal	< 5	< 5	< 5	13	17	6	
	888 Business Innovation and Investment (Permanent) Total	Business Innovation	0	0	< 5	0	0	0	
Vietnam Total			< 5	< 5	< 5	16	19	9	

Visa applications lodged for subclass 132, 188, 888 between 2014-15 and 2019-20 to 30 March 2020 with citizenship of Vietnamese and primary applicants only

Source: Department of Home Affairs, 2020 (DD-1484.4)

Note 1: Includes primary applicants only.

Note 2: Figures between 1 and 4 are reported as < 5.

Citizenship Country	Visa Subclass	Visa Sub-type	2014- 15	2015- 16	2016- 17	Financi 2017- 18		2019-20 to 30/04/2020
Vietnam	132 Business Talent	Significant Business History	< 5	6	19	53	68	82
		Venture Capital Entrepreneur	0	0	< 5	< 5	< 5	< 5
	132 Business Talent Total		< 5	6	20	57	71	84
	188 Business Innovation and Investment (Provisional)	Business Innovation	36	27	83	99	138	170
		Investor	20	28	76	84	91	124
		Significant Investor	11	< 5	5	11	9	15
		Business Innovation Extension	0	0	< 5	< 5	5	< 5
		Significant Investor Extension	0	0	0	0	< 5	0
		Entrepreneur	0	0	0	0	< 5	0
	188 Business Innovation and Investment (Provisional) Total		67	56	166	197	245	312
	888 Business Innovation and Investment (Permanent)	Business Innovation	0	0	< 5	11	27	15
		Investor	0	0	0	< 5	9	10
		Significant Investor	0	0	< 5	< 5	< 5	6
	888 Business Innovation and Investment (Permanent) Total		0	0	5	14	38	31
Vietnam Total			69	62	191	268	354	427